

MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO GRANT NO. NRC-04-90-358

BETWEEN

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES

AND

THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

This modification is contemporaneously issued with the execution of the Grant to make changes requested in grantee's letter dated September 24, 1990. The following changes are hereby made:

1. In Block No. 11, the name "Thomas R. Kuesel" is deleted and the name "Peter H. Smeallie" is substituted in lieu thereof.
2. In Block No. 14, the method of payment is changed from "Reimbursement by Treasury Check" to "Advance By Treasury Check".

All other terms and conditions of the Grant remain the same.

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Date:

9/37/90

By:

Elois J. Wiggins  
Elois J. Wiggins

Title:

Grants Officer